FLOYD COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION Sherry Robinson- Chair - District §

Henry Webb, Superintendent TR eToes e e e
« Gearhea ember - Bistrict 1
106 North Front Avenue \\';llli:m Nmsome.rfl’r.. Member - Dllsi:ics 3
Prestonsburg, Kentucky 41653 Rbonda Meade, Member - District 4
Telcphone (606) 886-2354 Fax (606) 886-8862
www.floyd.kyschools.us

Consent Agenda Item (Action Item): Consider/Approve BG-4 for Contract I for the
Floyd Central High School Ground Storage Tank (BG 15-182).

Applicable Statute or Regulation: Capital Construction Process: 702 KAR 4:160.

Fiscal/Budgetary Impact: Total construction cost for this part of the project was
$398,491.00. The final payment is $54,769.76.

History/Background:
e This part of the project was completed by KY Glass Lined Tanks.

Recommended Action: To approve BG-4 Contract Close Out Form.

Contact Person(s): Gregory Adams/606-874-9569

Ao,
Diyector perintendent

Date: April 24, 2017

The Floyd County Board of Education does not discriminate on the basis of race,
color, national origin, age, religion, marital status, sex, or disability in employment,
educational programs, or activities as set forth in Title IX & VI, and in Section 504,




KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION BG-4

702 KAR 4:180 CONTRACT CLOSEOUT FCORM
District District Facility Schoo!
Nama: Floyd County Schools Code: 175 Name: Floyd County High Schoo! Code: TBD
BG # Project Nama: Contract |- Ground Storage Tank
Contractor;  KY Glass Lined Tanks  Bid Package:
A, Praject Construction Cost:
L4 6(I 1
1. Original Contract Amount $ 324,0418% ‘?1\*
2, Net Total of Change Orders 1o Contracl $ 0.00 @ ’} '
o ’ ’
3, Original Purchase Order Summary Amount $ 73,543.37
4. Net Total of Change Orders lo Purchase Orders $ 0
5. Tolal Cost of Construction (sum of lines 1 - 4) 3 388,491.00

8. Verficalion of required approvals by other regulalory agencies:
1. Office of Housing, Buildings and Construction

a. Certificate of Occupancy DATE: N/A e. Sprinkler Cerlificate DATE: N/A
b. Plumbing Certificate DATE: N/A . Boiler Certificate DATE: N/A
¢. Electrical Certificate: DATE: N/A g. Range Hood Suppression  DATE: N/A
d. Fire Alarm Cerlificate: DATE: N/A h. Other N/A DATE:

2. Natural Resources and Environmental Protection Cabinet
a. Sewage Disposal Cerlificate DATE:
b. Other KYDOW DATE: 29-Jun-15

C. Close Qut:

1. Punch List Completed DATE: 4. Owner Training on Systems DATE: 11/1/2016

2. Record Drawings Completed DATE:M 5. Verlfication of Payment of

3. Warmranly & Guaraniees Debts and Claims to Dale DATE:-
Information Provided DATE: 11/172016 6. Other DATE:

The work performed undar this coniract has been reviewsd and found 1o ba substantially complste, according to the
ptans and spacifications approved by the Kentucky Depariment of Education.

Architect: 77 ~ DATE: o,
Engineer: ) iy ( M (40,0—— DATE: ;42@ ” “‘7
Contractor/ /
Construction Manager: DATE.
The Board of Education accepts this contract as being complets
subject to the review of the Kentucky Depariment of Education.
Local Board of Education Designee: DATE:
LOCAL BOARD ORDER MUST BE ON FILE WITH DISTRICT
Submit one compieta copy to KDE for each contract and purchase order summary, i utikzed.
BG-4 Date:
Board Order Date:

BG-4 Form - 2013 Page 1 of 1 BG#




&AIA Document G702" - 1992

Application and Certificate for Payment

TO OWNER: : PROJECT: APPLICATION NO: 5 Distribution to:
Floyd County Boand of Education Floyd Central High School - PERICDTO; ° OWNER
p! Contract | - 75,000 Gallon Water Storage Tank ; =
1 CONTAACT FOR: ARCHITECT OO
FROM CONTRACTOR: VIA ARCHITECT: CONTRACT DATE: CONTRACTOR O3
OTHER O

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, us shown below, in connection with the Contract.
AlA Document G703™, Continuation Sheet, 15 attached.
324,947.59

ZNETCWEBYCHANGEDRDE!S
3. CONTRACT BUM TO DATE (Line / £ 2}

3

324,947.59

The undersigned Contru -tor certifics thal to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information

Date:

5
i 5
4.TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE (Calunn G on A GI0J)...... §
5. RETAINAGE:
o 10 s of Completed Work
(Columns D + £ on G703)
b. 10 % of Sired Materisl
{Column F on G703)

314.947.59

s 0.00
0.00

)

s 0.00

l!/A’Ol// 7

Totsl Resinoge (Lines 3a + 3b, or Towd in Colwmn | of G76))......

{Line 4 minus Line 5 Tatal)
7.LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FORPAYMENT ......................
{Line 6 from prior Cartificaie)

8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE .

amsmmmmm
fLine 3 minus Line 6)

s 32494759

s 270,177.83

.. | s 54,769.26

s _0.00

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS

Total changes spproved in previous months by Owner
Totn] approved Lhis month

]

TOTAL

s
s
5
5.

INET CHANGES by Change Order

and belief the Work co- ered by this Application for Payment has been completed in sccordance
with the Contract Docu nents, that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work for
which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and paymenls received from the Owner, and
that cusrent payment sho vn herein is now due.
zm J—_,am
Smc of: Kemuck){ \
County of: Fayctte
Subscribed and sworn to before 7
meths {0 a day of J.m-#_
Notary Public: Z{JJ lt/w‘f/é 4‘4/(
My commiusion expires: o [ 14 o /8
ARCRHITECT'S CIZRTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
In accondance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data compnsing
this spplication, the Arct itect certifies to the Owner that to the best ol the Architect’s knowledge,
information and belicf he Work hes progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work is in |
accordance with the Coatract Documents, and the Contractar is entitled (o payment of the i
AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
AMOUNT CERTIFIED ..... ..o e s s s 59 76976

{Atiach explonation if umount certified differs fmm the amount applied. Iniiol o figures on this
Applicotion and C wntinnotion Sheet that are changed 1o conform with the smount certified )

: 'j Dare: '3/24//7

By:
nq otisble. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is paynble only 1o l.he Cmtm:mr

This Certificate is
named hesein. lssunnce, | ayment and sceeptance of paymeni are without prejudice 1o any rights of
the Owner or Contractor inder this Contmct.

CAUTION: You shouid sign an odginal ALA Contract Document, on which this taxt appears in RED. An original assuras hat changes will not ba obscured.

AIA Document GT02™ - 1982, Copyright © 1933, 1963, 1985, 1671, 1978, 1063 and 1962 by The American instinae of Archiacts. All ights - sarved. WARIING: This AIA® Ducursent |3 protected by Ut 5. Copyright Liw

and Intermationst Tresths, Unsuthorized

or distribution of this AIA® Document, ar soy porion of it, may resull In severs ¢ 1§ and criminal psnaities, and witl be prosscuted to the

maximum axisnt

reproduction
posaible undes the liw. Puchasers are permitied (o reproduca tan (10} coples of This docuemanl when complaled. To repon copyright vinkations + | ALA Contract Docurmarits, e~mall The Améncan insbiute of Archilocts” iasgal

counsel, copyrightisis.ong.

TR




Application and Certification for Payment No.5

PROJECT : Floyd Cental High School - Contract i, 75,000 Gallon Ground Storage Tank

PAGE 2

OWNER: =loyd County Board of Education

ORIGINAL CONTRACT REVISED CONTRACT COMPLETED TO DATE
No. | Description of Item Quant. JUnit Cost Total Cost O# JQuant Total Cost Quasnt. Total Cost
1|Mobilization Is $2,000.00 52,000.004 100%] S 2,000.00
2| Site Work (Excavatson, Grading, Restorstion) Is $14,750.00) $14,750,00 100%] 5 14,750.00
3| Sub-footer ls $82,250,00 $82,250,00} 100%] 5 82,250.00
4]Gabion Baskets Is $20,000.00] $20,000.00§ 1 s 20,000.00
4}Foundation Is $47,250.00] $47,250.00§ 100%] s 47,250.00
5] Aquastore Tank & appurtanences is $111,205.75 $111,205.75 100%] $ 111,205.75
6]Labor - Tank Insulation Is $10,000. $10,000.00] 100%4] 5 10,000.00
| Cabor — Tamk Fieater s $4,000.00 $4,000. 100%] $ 4,000.00
Vault & yard Pipi Is $18,741.84 $18,741,84 100%] $ 18,741 84
Fence Is $11,750.00] $11,750.00 100%] 3 11,750.00
10k Sterilization Is $1,000.00{ $1,000.00) 1 s 1,000.00
11| Demobilization 1s $2,000.00] $2,000.00§ 100%] § 2,000,00
_____TOTALS o $324,947.59 $324,947.59
Iten] ITEMS NEGOTIATED BY CHANGE ORDER (NOT BID) _
= .
N.o Description of item CO# |Quant [Tctal Cost
TOTALS N
—_— — o= ————— — ———




CONTRACTORS AFFIDAVIT
RELEASE OF LIENS AND CLAIMS

In connection with the undersigned's contract with the Floyd County Board of Education
which contract together with all alterations and change orders there under is known as Contract
1- 75,000 Gallon Water Storage Tank undersigned warrants that there are no amounts owned by
the undersigned or any tier subcontractor of the undersigned which could become the basis for a
lien against the properties of the Floyd County Board of Education. In consideration of the

receipt by the undersigned from the Floyd County Board of Education in the amount of
$54,769.76 (which is the final payment due the undersigned under the above mentioned

contract), and other good and valuable considerations, the undersigned hereby waives and
relinquishes all liens and claims of lien which the undersigned may have against the aforesaid
property, and further, the undersigned also hereby remises, releases, and forever discharges the
Floyd County Board of Education any and all claims, demands, and causes of action whatsoever
which undersigned has, might have, or could have against the Floyd County Board of Education
by reason of or arising out of the above mentioned contract. The undersigned further agrees to

indemnify and hold the Floyd County Board of Education harmless against any all claims or
demands ARISING QUT of the aforementioned contract.

| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this release this

Ao~ day of ’I““‘fff ,20 ;7.

By: &""-\ fj’lm.
Title_ Zrsmlle A\

Sworn to and subscribed before me
this 24~ day of__Jgauarmy 2077
Witness my hand and official seal.

G ‘)74( Notary Public.
My Commission expires_sfe.z£ /¢ ,20 2.




Kentucky Department of Education

Purchase Order Summary Form

702 KAR 4:150
bos 15-162 sty Sutmitled %// ; Delivery Muthoy PO Cartlication Stalement Phase
Distrtct Code 178 Dustiict Hame Floyd Couaty d Gc r tese S [ vve— [T #inat Ststemem
School Cade Facitity Kamme Floyd Centeal High 0 oM {1 chanoe Ovcer mamt
Contreck Ble,  Speciication Change Ovder .
Marrw PO Wumber  Pak.®  Sectian Ba Purehpas Mrh‘m VaRgor Mamw izt PO Aot Amourt To Datw Reasva fot Chinge Final PO Avauat

{ IDIE40n0 ] Aurrrn W ) Gty O watel Ap LALS LINED Tans, We T W BrIN ViR
SCIRTEN ’ 1408 bladioe b 74 000 840 834 b LPHOUAM DL IARadR V] 13,771.80
083833 ¢ THR ot e 25O g [ Y LRI E N 13,9504
20183031 ' Yard B g Vst *UR JUNE WATERWHRG et A FLR IR

Al 3okt o Delow 2t reguired basedq LA e s stopdie PO cefffcanes:
sldlemen phdsa  (hstdat | Fanad)

tattlal PO Totsl ! 3 334 441.00 I 1

P ra oz e POV P

Final PO Towa I 1 14,49t 0§

ndiat Cartitlcation Statemont
Tu kW best of my knowlodge, | CHUIF il 3N Tatenal iSI0d watin Hus O5Cumeri vl
B¢ puichascd i accoargancs TN FAR D6:0/0 ane 02 KAR <180

%/M_ V//3y/

hi
USSP t f.. .'.'.' JX T

B P v R WY Sinday
sMenagers Swgr Dawe

- LY ,'/J_//'-_’_

Aschiterrs Sgnatie Cate

MBS it SAAY Gt ST Hage 0o

Finat Certitication St omem
Te tha Dest of my LnGs zage, | caraty that of MANEIMS ki ted vailsn trug Joumign nave Leen

Purchaued o accomdan £ with 103 KAR I6-G70 and JUZ KAH 4 180

777 Dare

Sty i la AL :
General Conwagipr:  Censnucuon Maragers Sgnatue ate

§ ,

- L 2 — P
e (,r'w, ( 'Lz} r e 7y S
?RWBZ%%W et ., LA .ZL__:,.-LL-L%&J /




