FLOYD COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

Danny Adkins, Superintendent Sherry Robinson. Chair - District 5
106 North Front Avenue William Newsome, Jr., Vice-Chair - District 3
Prestonsburg, Kentucky 41653 Linda C. chrhcz!rt. Member - [‘).ist_rict t
Telephone (606) 886-2354 Fax (606) 886-4550 S R b A

Rhonda Meade, Member - District 4
www.floyd.kyschools.us

Date: July 22, 2019

Consent Agenda [tem {Action Item): Consider/Approve BG-5 (Project Close Out) for
the Water and Sewer extension to the new Floyd Central High School (BG # 15-182).

Applicable State or Regulations: Capital Construction Process 702 KAR 4:160.

Budget/Financial Issues: Final Construction Cost is $1,339,457.53.

Background and Rationale:

June 20, 2017
e KDE approved the BG-4's for Contract |, ll, and Ill in accordance with 702 KAR
4:160.

Recommended Action;: Approve BG-5 for the Floyd Central Water and Sanitary
Extension.

Contact Person(s): Gregory Adams/874-9569

e, Gy

Principal D ctcy Superintgndent

The Floyd County Board of Education does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin, age, refigion, marital
statud, sex, or disability in employment, educational programs, or activitics ss set forth in Tide 1X & V1, and In Section 504.




KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION BG-5
702 KAR 4:160 PROJECT CLOSECUT FORM
District District Facility School
Name Fioyd County Code Name  Floyd Central High Code
BG# 15182 Project Name Water and Sewer ulilities extension to the new Fioyd Central High School
A. PROJECT COMPLETION & INVENTORY UPDATE
Project Total Gross Sguare Footage
Date of Project
The work performed under this project has been reviewed and found to be substantially Substantial
complele, according to the KDE approved Construction Documents Completion * Nov 1, 2016
Upon project completion, submut a revisad total building inventory file, per 702 KAR 4180 Date of Inventory
for building(s) modified or newly constructed during the project. Update
B. RECONCILIATION OF FINAL PROJECT COST
CURRENT BG-1
COSsTs CURRENT BG-1 FINAL FUND
(reconcied with bed FINAL PROJECT FUNDS AVAILABLE SQURCES
amis | COSTS {reconciled with bid amounts) UTILIZED
1. Total Construction Cost 3 1,147,983 50 3 1.164.261.97 1. SFCC Cash Req 5 - S -
2. ArchitectEngineer Fee $ 79.210 86 S 79.21085 2 SFCC Bond Req $ - $ -
3. Construction Manager Fee § . 5 - 3. SFCC Bond Sale S - b -
4. Bond Discount ] 2523577 S 2523577 4. Local FSPK Bond Sale S 1.295,000.00 $ 1,295,000.00
5. Fiscal Agent Fee $ 921400 § §.21400 5§ Local Gen Fund Bond Sale § - $
6. Construction Contingencies § 57,399 18 3 3434000 6 Cash - General Fund S - 5
7. Site Acquisition s $ - 7. Cash - Captal Qutlay $ - 5 -
8 EquipmentFumishings $ $ 8. Cash - Building Fund $ 44,457 54 5 44,457 54
9 EquipmentComputers H S - 9. Cash - Inv. Eamings S - $
10. Tech. Network Sys. (KETS) _§ - $ - 10. KETS S - S
11, Cther® Permus, Feas. sc H 1000000 § 2353071 11 KYTC Reimbursamant  § 3
12. Other* Pnnting. elc S - $ - 12. Cther* S - $
13 Other* Bank & Rating H 366423 § 366423 11 Other $ - S
14. Other® Sie Geotechnical § 6.750 00 3 14. Other* 5 $
Total Costs: § 1.339,457.54 $ 1,339,457 .54 Total Funds: H 1,339,457 54 5 1.333,457 54
* Define
The expensa tolals reflacted on this form were incurred as a result of the consiniction for the above reference project
An accounting of the expenses was presented to the board for review and approval prier to payment.
The Board of Education accepts this project as being complete subject to the review ol KDE

Local Board of Education Designee: DATE

LOCAL BOARD OROER MUST BE ON FILE WITH DISTRICT
Submit one complets copy (o KDE for each completed project

SUBMIT AN INVENTORY UPDATE - PER T02 KAR 4:180

B8G-5 Date:
Bosard Order Cate:

BG-5 Form - 2013 Page 1 of 1 BG#




FALVa

TAUNLYNSIS QIZIHOHLOY

00 OFEPE 00 QFkEPE- 6 Z06L bPLOILIYE FLTTPG 00- o STYLOL ANYHD
00 0FEbPE PGS LITSOET 00’ o0 - 00- PSS LSPOLEET o SdSN3dXa TYLIOL
00 bSTLGPGEET- 6 ZO6L | AR Y] PL ITER VS LSPREETI- O SUNNIATH TY.LOL
00 0OPEPT 00 QFEPE- ¢6° TO6L PLTITHE PLOTTEE 0" 4] TRI-ST 58 3Ivaloaq Ismss SHOA TYVIOL
o0 PSTLSYBEET- C6°TO6L bL TIVE PLOTIER PSLETREEL- O ANNEAEE ANNS NOILONWISNGD IYLOL
oo PG LSERE- o0 [i]i [ PSTLSPYE - 0 dI4SNYYL ONNd 01ZY
a0 00°00056CT- 00 oo’ 1] 00°000%RET- D 54330084 MYdIDHIYd aNod D11IS
00 o0- Z6°Z06L PL TTIHB YL TIVA 00" 1] JWOCNI ISHYIALNI DIST
ANNIAFY QHNS HOILONALSHOD 13213
oo LL GEZSE op- 0o- 00" LL'SEZSZ 0 doIA¥3S L1833 'TYLOL
a0 LL SELSE iy oo ap- LL SteSse SLNNCOSIAa grog ST60
d0TIA¥3S 1830 Z19t000
00 0FEPE LL TBB6LEZT co- 00" a0- LL TECPIEY [} JJ NOILON¥LSNOD SNICGTINE MIN "TVIOL
BT GBELS oD’ 0o’ ag” [T BT 6EELS AJNZONILNOD or80
Py 996~ 22 1°1 00" og* 0d- 00- o DHISILUAAGY ¥3dYdSMEN Z¥SsD
Ly BLEZOT~- L6 T3TE9TT 00 0Sk1- 00° 05¥%T1- 00" Q05PT- 0G tH6LEFTT 0 JAHS LOVHEINOD / NOILONHLSNOD 0S¥0
LT VIBG- LE »OSTC Q0" 0S¥l 007 0S9P1 00 05T 00°05L9T 0 §30IAYAS TYNOIS53d08d HAHLO 6FED
a0’ D8 0IC6L g0’ 00" 00- 99°01¢C6L 1] SOAS ONIWIANIONI 7 dnLOFHOUY SkF0
00° EZ"BLBCT 00" 00" [+]t N ET BLBET 0 SADIAY3S IYIDNYNIA YHEO
J0 NOILISMMLSHNOD ONIGTING M3N  0ISEQ0Q0
ZBT-ST 98 232foad 18md5 SHOS 122
LEndang HIVd O 21va ol "2LVd oL BLVO OL LEDANS
BTEVIIVAVY LOArOYd avax qaruvnd HLNOH GRSIABM HOMVUEMAONE NOILLdIHOSaa
= 3 ¢ s » SHUHOLIANISAdXHs s » =

6TO0T NAC HDAOWHL

6T0Z NAC HDNOYHI
IB8I-ST DE Ioefoad remey SHOA

axomuu amunnm_
STOOHDS D1ITand XINNCD QiQTE

$LMOOKY LNVEO
THHEHON Yadd

24400 ALVILE

¥r68 'EITAON LOECOHd

IWMISLIE
LT:0T 6TOL/E0/LO




T
se XTI12BM Auelzty Aq po3eIausd - LYOdIY JI0 ONI «.
1 -uorido 3eu0] [1eaaQg
d *# Od 10 § ar Aq 110§
01/6102 :polasdiies; 81EP-03-9J177 MBTA ITSATITNKW
01 A soduRIgUNOUY SpnTouUjl
10/6107 :potaad/teaj A ‘Atuc sfe3lo3 Jutiad
N :fteasp Teuanol jurag
N ¢Inaloxd aofew 03 [1oH
s 'uorirsed o3 sfqo smng 1y0d3d LEoand
H :=2eds arqnog ;213131 3zoday
N :3junoade 9 [INJ WUTag
4 io88p 20U (5) 10 TIN(4) N N 60 v sousnbag
A $3IIpaad> se anuaaal Jutad N A 1t ¢ @aouanbag
C1/610Z :poTaad/iesj N A 60 £ aosusnbag
N :andano attd N A zZ1 1 aouanbag
jeaig abeg 7Jeiol # pPlLatd
SNOILAC LH04dEY
LUOdREY 1EOAng IemISLTIE

S8T00HDF D21T40d XLNNOCD dA0T4

LT:0T 610Z/EG/LO




Hal Heiner

Matthew G. Bevin Secretary

Governor Education and

Workiorce Development Cabinet
Stephen L. Pruitt, Ph.D.
Commissioner of Education
KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
300 Sower Boulevard « Frankfort, Kantucky 40601
Phone: {502) 564-3141 « www.education.ky.gov
June 20, 2017

Dr. Henry Webb, Superintendent
Floyd County Public Schools
106 N. Front Ave.

Prestonsburg, KY 41653

RE: BG 15-182- FLOYD CO. - New High School - Water and Sanitary Extension - Contracts I, I, 111

Dear Mr. Webb:
BG-4 CONTRACT CLOSE-OUT FORMs

We have received the completed BG-4 Contract Close-out Forms for the referenced project as follows:

Contract Contractor Total Contract Amount
I Kentucky Glass Lined Tank Systems $324,947.59
I Drains Unlimited 5202,661.72
I BOCA Enterprises $176,120.51

The BG-4s include the Owner-Contractor Agreements as well as nine (9) purchase orders; refer to the attached
final KDE Contract Summary Report.

The BG-4s are acceptable and approved in accordance with the completion and the acceptance of the work by the
Floyd County Board of Education, and 702 KAR 4:160.

BG-5 PROJECT CLOSE-OUT FORM

When all project costs have been identified and if the board agrees the project is complete, submit a completed BG-
5 Form for KDE review and approval.

Sincerely,

Gregogy C{ Dunbar, Manager cc:  Greg Adams, Matt Wireman - FCPS

District Facilities Branch Don Sexton ~ Cann-Tech

Division of District Support DFB Project File/District Correspondence File
GCD/MWH

Enclosure: KDE Contract Summary Report

Jf =
KanluckyUnbridledSpini.com K01 m y An Equa! Opporiunity Emplayer M/FID




